CH \$40.00 57536

ETAS ID: TM699776

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesileet version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GUANGZHOU OZTOUGH GARMENT CO.,LTD		12/30/2021	Limited Company: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xiuhong Dong	
Street Address:	Number 35,Xiyi village,Nandu town,Liyang city,	
City:	Jiangsu province	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5753689	HIJAB HOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mailroom-ch@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: P. Jay Hines

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road Suite 310
Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: P. Jay Hines

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road Suite 310
Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/P. Jay Hines/
SIGNATURE:	/PJayHines/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=deed of assignment 5753689#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007550 FRAME: 0361

900667497

Assignment of Trademark

GUANGZHOU OZTOUGH GARMENT CO.,LTD Whereas residing at 501, NUMBER 13, XIAOSHANGFANG STREET YUANGANG VILLAGE, NANCUN TOWN, PANYU AREA GUANGZHOU CITY CHINA 510000

認調

, is the owner of Trademark registration No. 5753689 "

Whereas,

Xiuhong Dong

residing at Number 35, Xivi village, Nandu town, Livang city, Jiangsu province, <u>China</u>

, is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration No. 5753689 "

HUAB

Now therefore good and valuable consideration I GUANGZHOU OZTOUGH GARMENT CO., LTD hereby assign the entire interest and goodwill of the business to Xiuhong Dong.

Signature of the assignor: Xiuhong Dong & president 董夷传

Signature of the assignee: Xiuhong Dong & owner

Date: 30 December 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007550 FRAME: 0362

RECORDED: 01/05/2022